

BUCKINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL

TOWN COUNCIL OFFICES, CORNWALLS MEADOW. BUCKINGHAM. MK18 1RP

Telephone/Fax: (01280) 816 426

Email: office@buckingham-tc.gov.uk www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk

Town Clerk: Mr C. P. Wayman

Monday, 30 April 2018

Councillors.

You are summoned to the Annual Statutory Meeting of Buckingham Town Council to be held on Friday 4th May 2018 at 7.30pm in the Large Hall of Buckingham Community Centre, Cornwalls Meadow, Buckingham.

Mr. C. P. Wayman Town Clerk

Welcome - Cllr. Jon Harvey, Mayor of Buckingham.

The Town Mayor will review highlights of his first year of office and present cheques from the Mayor's Charity Fund to Buckingham Youth Club, NSPCC and UNICEF.

Presentation of an award for long service to the Mace Bearer, Mrs Barbara Farmer, by the Mayor.

Presentation to Mr. N. Stafford who has been awarded the title of Friend of Buckingham in recognition of his 40 years service to the community as a retained firefighter. Speech Cllr. Newell.

The title of Friend of Buckingham is also awarded to Mr. J. Barnett in recognition of his work as Chair of the Board of Trustees of the Buckingham Youth Club and as Chair of the management committee.

Presentation of the Buckingham Town Council Award for Excellence in Sport and the Arts to The Buckingham School Drama and Dance Department for their work building confidence in young people in the community. Speech Cllr. O'Donoghue

Annual Statutory Meeting

- 1. **Apologies**
- Election of the Town Mayor for 2018-2019: Cllr. Jon Harvey. 2. Proposed by Cllr. Mordue, seconded by Cllr. Mahi. Speech by Cllr. Stuchbury
- The Robing of the Mayor and history of the Regalia. 3. Speech: Cllr. H. Mordue
- **Declaration of Acceptance of Office and Mayoral address** 4.
- 5. Election of the Deputy Mayor for 2018-2019: Cllr. Mark Cole JP. Proposed by Cllr. Harvey, seconded by Cllr. Hirons. Speech by Cllr. Isham
- 6. Appointment of the Mayoress, Ms. Julie Uglow, by the Town Mayor and presentation of the Mayoress's Chain.
- **Town Mayor's Announcements.** 7.







www.buckingham-tc.gov.uk

Email: office@buckingham-tc.gov.uk